

Terms and Conditions

Registration Service

By registering for the 13th Alps-Adria Psychology Conference, the Delegate agrees to:

- complete the online registration form with current, complete and accurate information;
- select the conference registration type and attendance to the social dinner;
- receive invoice issued by Faculty of Arts, University of Ljubljana, upon registration;
- make payment of the registration fee by bank transfer;
- pay the bank charges, if applicable.
- Delegates may receive an additional invoice for bank charges if not paid;
- have his/her name, affiliation and country of residence included in the List of Delegates, distributed to all AAPC18 Conference delegates. Delegates that register after 1 September will not be included in this list;
- accept the Terms and Conditions.

Payment and Cancellation

Registration for the AAPC18 is only complete and confirmed after receipt of the registration fees. Payment is due within 30 days after receipt of the invoice, but should be done before the start of the conference. If payment is not received within 2 months and no email contact has been made with <u>psihologija@ff.uni-lj.si</u>, registration will be deleted.

Cancellation of unpaid registrations should be made in writing to: psihologija@ff.uni-lj.si

No refund of paid registrations is possible.

Registration Office

The Delegate may address all questions and report any issues to the Organizing Committee, e-mail <u>psihologija@ff.uni-lj.si</u>.

Data Protection and Sharing of Contact Details

By registering for the AAPC18, Delegates enter their personal information into the database of the AAPC18 database. This database collects and stores personal information for the preparation and implementation of the AAPC18. Delegates' name, affiliation and country of residence will be included in the List of Delegates, distributed at the conference. The organizing committees of the Alps-Adria Psychology Conferences may use the contact details and provide Delegates with information around the AAPC Conferences.

Term and Termination

The term of these Terms and Conditions shall begin on the date the Delegate registers and accepts the Terms and Conditions and shall continue until the 31st December 2018.

Complaints

Any complaints may be sent to: psihologija@ff.uni-lj.si.

These Terms and Conditions are subject to change.